As above  

Annexure-I 

Details as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July 2023 are as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

a)  Brief details of options granted 19,188 (Nineteen Thousand One Hundred 
Eighty-Eight only) options have been granted by 
the Nomination & Remuneration Committee 
(“NRC”) in terms of the “Ester Industries Limited 
Employees Stock Option Plan 2024 (“ESOP 
2024”).” 

b)  Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(SBEB) Regulations, 2021 

Yes 

c)  Total number of shares covered by 
these options 

Upon exercise, each option shall result into one 
equity share of the Company. Therefore, the 
total number of shares covered by options 
granted as on date by the NRC is 19,188 
(Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Eight 
only) 

d)  Pricing formula The options will be exercised at 20% less than 
Fair Market value (FMV) as on the date of grant, 
which is INR 79/- per option. 

Note: FMV is Closing price as on 7th January 2026 on the 
stock exchange where higher volume (National Stock